Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
1.	А.	Name of conveying party: Laurent VALENCIA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: RADIALL 101, RUE PHILIBERT HOFFMANN, ROSNY-SOUS-BOIS, 93110	
3.	A. 🔯	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	FRANCE B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No	
4.	A.			
5.	con	connecting two optic me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: me: William P. Berridge ddress: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
9.	To or i	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatiginal document. June 1. Jule 1. Jul	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: November 2, 2011	

PATENT REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0489

			ASSIGNMENT
	Insert	(1)	Laurent VALENCIA (5)
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	(6)
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	
		(4)	
		each c	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assigner	(9)	RADIALL
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	101, rue Philibert Hoffmann, Rosny-Sous-Bois, 93110 France
		invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the lon, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, nation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, lons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(1 t)	AN OPTICAL CONTACT, A MULTICONTACT, AND A
	Identification such as Title, Case		METHOD OF CONNECTING TWO OPTICAL CONTACTS TOGETHER
	Number, or Foreign		
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 151121
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	n date herewith or
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/271,743
	Identification for		
	filed applications	filed	October 12, 2011
epphiantery epphie Assistants (Patents full righter agreements) dentified agreements agreements (dentified agreements)	applications for the invention in one and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this austgrament is bid Each undersigned action of the United States resulting the United Sta	in, and any gree may gree the executivision the in obtainings to executional Converted States orizes and in green saiest therein as inversely the executivity of the	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with gevidence and going forward with such interference. to all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with sention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or
_ 4.	In witness whereof, execu	_	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
)ate	VCIDION /LB	le!	Investor Signature (SEAL)
)ate			Inventor Signature (SEAL)
ate	wing whose Prof. Sec. of Sec. of the sec.		Inventor Signature

D Date Inventor Signature Date Inventor Signature Date **Inventor Signature** (SEAL) Date Investor Signature Date Inventor Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here;

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0490